| | 03-13 <i>-</i> 20 | വറാ | | |
|--|--|---------------------------|---|--|
| Form PTC-1595 (Tov. 6-93) OMB No. C651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | F | | R SHEET | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Commissioner for Patents: | 1020141 Please record the attached origina | | py thereof. | .21.08 |
| Name of conveying party(ies): George Jackowski, PhD John Marshall, PhD | S | 2. Name and ad- | dress of receiving party(ies) | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(| ies) attached? | Internal Add | lress: | FINA FEB |
| ☐ Other | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name | Street Addre | ess: 6354 Viscount Roa Mississauga, Ontar L4V 1H3 CANADA e(s) & address(es) attached? [| PHANCE SECTION THE 25 MIN. 43 THE 25 MIN. 43 |
| Execution Date: January 9, 20 | 02 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or particular this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s) | ed with a new application, the | B. Patent No.(| s) | |
| Name and address of party correspondence concerning mailed: | to whom document should be | 6. Total numbe | er of applications and pa | tents involved: 1 |
| Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: | | Enclosed | 37 CFR 34)\$ | |
| Street Address: McHale & 4440 PGA Palm Beac | | 8. Deposit acc 50-1803 | count number uplicate copy of this page if pa | ying by deposit account) |
| 3/12/2002 DRYPHE 00000168 5018(L FC:581 40.00 CH | | USE THIS SPACE | <u> </u> | |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled of the original document. Ferris H. Lander, Reg. No. 4 Docket No. 2132.100 | ge and belief, the foregoing in | Z/8/ | and correct and any att | |
| | | | var cheet information to: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

| INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: George Jack | owski, PhD |
|---|--|
| Status: Individual | G |
| Residence Address: 11725 Keele | |
| City: Kettleby | State /Zip: Ontario, L0G 1J0 CANADA |
| INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: John Marsh | all, PhD |
| Status: Individual | |
| Residence Address: 95 Parkside | |
| City: Toronto | State /Zip: Ontario M6R 2V3 CANADA |
| ASSIGNEE: Syn X Pharma | |
| Status: a Canadian corporation | |
| Address: 6354 Viscount Road | |
| City: <u>Mississauga</u> | State/Zip: Ontario L4V 1H3 CANADA |
| GUTT E OF BUILDINGSON - BITTER ALBUM | TRANSPIRATION DIOPOLANTE |
| TITLE OF INVENTION: INTERALPHA | |
| MARKERS IN | DICATIVE OF INSULIN RESISTANCE |
| Serial No. 09/992,067 | Filed: November 21, 2001 |
| thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby a administrators, all of the Assignors right, title and intidentified herein and to any and all patents which match the Assignors assign all of their right, title all applications for Letters Patent in foreign country therefrom, including the right to claim International of | and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and ies on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve Convention priority; and |
| The Assignors agree to execute any paper. Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignees to without any expense to Assignor. Date: Date: 2002 | s or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but George Jackowski, PhD |
| | John Marshall, PhD |

E:\F:LES\SH\SYN X pto-ltrs\100 assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0450